Jaffrey Chamber of Commerce PRIDE AWARD 2023

Purpose

Inspired by a deep sense of **pride** in our community, the Jaffrey Chamber of Commerce has established a permanent educational resource for community enrichment in the Jaffrey-Rindge area.

Proposed Guidelines

Please provide the following information:

- I. Personal Information:
 - Name, address, phone number, email
 - Your current profession
- II. Proposal:
 - Please provide a clear description of your proposal, including:
 - Goals/Purpose
 - Time line to implement the proposal
 - Describe how you believe your activities will enrich the Jaffrey-Rindge area
 - Methods of assessing the effectiveness of this activity, for both the short and long term, upon the citizens of the Jaffrey-Rindge communities
 - A detailed budget describing how you would use the requested funds. This should include such things as training required for you and others, materials needed and fees for services

III. Commitments:

- The committee will use this portion of the application to assess your civic involvement, leadership ability and pride in the community.
- List examples of your civic involvement
- Positions of responsibility you currently hold or have held
- Awards, commendations and/or acknowledgements you have received from schools, clubs, businesses, or organizations
- IV. Submission of Proposal:

Please submit your proposal to:

The Jaffrey Chamber of Commerce Pride Award Selection Committee PO Box 2 Jaffrey, NH, 03452

or email to: info@jaffreychamber.com

Selection

The selection committee of the Pride Award will select recipients from complete proposals submitted. Those selected proposals will be submitted to the New Hampshire Charitable Foundation, the manager of the funds, as received and reviewed until all available funds for 2023 have been awarded. All awards will be based upon the merits of the individual proposals as they relate to the community enrichment purpose of this award. Recipients will be notified by the Jaffrey Chamber.

The deadline for Pride Award proposals is November 1, 2023. Any questions should be directed to the Jaffrey Chamber of Commerce